
Arizona (18-0,5-0 Big 12) -vs- UCF (14-3,3-2 Big 12)
01/17/26 at Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL

 
 

 
 
Arizona 84

UCF 77

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 10,000
Site: Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL
Referees: James Ford, Bret Smith, Gregory Nixon

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona 41 43 84
UCF 38 39 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Bradley,Jaden * 32 6-11 0-2 11-13 1-5 6 2 5 2 0 2 23
05 Burries,Brayden * 33 8-14 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 18
13 Krivas,Motiejus * 30 6-9 1-1 4-4 3-9 12 0 1 1 0 2 17
08 Kharchenkov,Ivan * 27 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 5 1 0 10
10 Peat,Koa * 20 1-4 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
30 Awaka,Tobe 27 2-3 0-0 6-12 3-6 9 5 0 1 1 1 10
02 Aristode,Dwayne 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
03 Dell'Orso,Anthony 18 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-55 3-13 23-33 9-28 37 13 13 12 3 5 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 2-6   33.33 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 1-7   14.29 % 14-21   66.67 %
Total 29-55   52.7 % 3-13   23.1 % 23-33   69.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Fulks,Themus * 35 11-18 2-4 6-6 3-2 5 5 8 3 0 2 30
99 Burks,Jordan * 33 6-12 2-6 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 3 16
02 Kugel,Riley * 31 5-18 1-5 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 12
04 Stillwell,Jamichael * 24 2-7 2-4 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 4 0 1 6
07 Bol,John * 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 2 0 0 2
22 Johnson,Chris 17 2-7 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
00 Foumena,Jeremy 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 0 1 0 2
35 Cambridge,Devan 17 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 2
11 Pacheco,Carmelo 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-70 8-26 13-14 14-22 36 24 13 13 1 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 3-11   27.27 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 13-39   33.33 % 5-15   33.33 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 28-70   40.0 % 8-26   30.8 % 13-14   92.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,JADEN 19:36
REBOUND OFF by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN --
TURNOVER  by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 19:30

19:30 STEAL  by FULKS,THEMUS
19:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

18:44 MISS LAYUP by KUGEL,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN(in the paint) 18:34 2-2
FOUL  by PEAT,KOA 18:22

18:22 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by FULKS,THEMUS
18:22 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by FULKS,THEMUS

GOOD LAYUP by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:11 4-4

17:42 4-6 H 2 GOOD DUNK by BOL,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 17:16 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,JADEN --

17:05 TURNOVER  by FULKS,THEMUS
STEAL  by BRADLEY,JADEN 17:05
SUB OUT by PEAT,KOA 17:05
SUB IN by AWAKA,TOBE 17:05
MISS LAYUP by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint) 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BOL,JOHN
16:32 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KUGEL,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
TURNOVER  by AWAKA,TOBE 16:09

16:09 STEAL  by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
16:00 MISS LAYUP by KUGEL,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AWAKA,TOBE --
GOOD JUMPER by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint) 15:50 9-9

15:36 TURNOVER  by FULKS,THEMUS
15:36 SUB OUT by BOL,JOHN
15:36 SUB OUT by BURKS,JORDAN
15:36 SUB IN by FOUMENA,JEREMY
15:36 SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

SUB OUT by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 15:36
SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 15:36
GOOD DUNK by AWAKA,TOBE(in the paint) 15:20 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN --

15:01 MISS JUMPER by FOUMENA,JEREMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JADEN --

14:42 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
GOOD FT by AWAKA,TOBE 14:42 12-9 V 3
GOOD FT by AWAKA,TOBE 14:42 13-9 V 4

14:27 TURNOVER  by KUGEL,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN(in the paint) 14:11
REBOUND OFF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --
MISS LAYUP by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint) 14:08
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,JADEN --

13:50 FOUL  by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
GOOD FT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 13:50 14-9 V 5

13:50 SUB OUT by FULKS,THEMUS
13:50 SUB OUT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
13:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRIS
13:50 SUB IN by BURKS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 13:50
SUB IN by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 13:50



GOOD FT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 13:50 15-9 V 6
13:39 15-11 V 4 GOOD DUNK by FOUMENA,JEREMY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KUGEL,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN(in the paint) 13:30
REBOUND OFF by AWAKA,TOBE --
MISS LAYUP by AWAKA,TOBE(in the paint) 13:26

13:26 BLOCK  by FOUMENA,JEREMY
-- REBOUND DEF by FOUMENA,JEREMY

13:15 MISS JUMPER by KUGEL,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 13:00 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by ARISTODE,DWAYNE --

12:42 MISS JUMPER by FOUMENA,JEREMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AWAKA,TOBE --
TURNOVER  by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 12:29

12:29 SUB OUT by FOUMENA,JEREMY
12:29 SUB IN by BOL,JOHN

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JADEN 12:29
SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 12:29
SUB IN by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 12:29
SUB IN by PEAT,KOA 12:29

12:20 MISS 3PTR by KUGEL,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by ARISTODE,DWAYNE --
GOOD JUMPER by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 12:07 20-11 V 9

11:49 MISS 3PTR by KUGEL,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

11:43 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 11:35
FOUL  by PEAT,KOA 11:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33

11:33 SUB OUT by KUGEL,RILEY
11:33 SUB IN by FULKS,THEMUS

SUB OUT by PEAT,KOA 11:33
SUB IN by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BOL,JOHN
11:18 MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --
GOOD LAYUP by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint) 11:00 22-11 V 11
ASSIST  by BURRIES,BRAYDEN --

10:49 MISS JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS
REBOUND DEF by AWAKA,TOBE --
GOOD JUMPER by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 10:34 24-11 V 13
ASSIST  by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY --

10:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --

10:07 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
10:07 SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
10:07 SUB IN by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 10:00
REBOUND OFF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --

09:53 FOUL  by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
GOOD FT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 09:53 25-11 V 14

09:53 SUB OUT by BOL,JOHN
09:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHRIS
09:53 SUB IN by FOUMENA,JEREMY
09:53 SUB IN by PACHECO,CARMELO

GOOD FT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 09:53 26-11 V 15
09:40 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --
09:26 FOUL  by FULKS,THEMUS

MISS JUMPER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint) 09:21



-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,JORDAN
09:14 MISS 3PTR by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:03 TURNOVER  by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

TURNOVER  by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 08:42
08:42 STEAL  by BURKS,JORDAN
08:38 26-13 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:38 SUB OUT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
08:38 SUB IN by KUGEL,RILEY

SUB OUT by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 08:38
SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 08:38
SUB IN by BRADLEY,JADEN 08:38
SUB IN by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 08:38

08:16 FOUL  by FOUMENA,JEREMY
MISS FT by AWAKA,TOBE 08:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AWAKA,TOBE 08:16 27-13 V 14
SUB OUT by AWAKA,TOBE 08:16
SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 08:16

08:07 27-15 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BURKS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FULKS,THEMUS

MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FOUMENA,JEREMY

07:29 27-18 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by FULKS,THEMUS

GOOD DUNK by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint) 07:06 29-18 V 11
ASSIST  by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN --

06:46 29-20 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 06:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:37

06:37 SUB OUT by FOUMENA,JEREMY
06:37 SUB OUT by BURKS,JORDAN
06:37 SUB IN by BOL,JOHN
06:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRIS

SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 06:37
SUB IN by AWAKA,TOBE 06:37

06:25 29-22 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FULKS,THEMUS

GOOD JUMPER by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 06:03 31-22 V 9
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,JADEN --

05:47 31-24 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS
GOOD JUMPER by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint) 05:17 33-24 V 9

05:06 33-26 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS
FOUL  by AWAKA,TOBE 05:06

05:06 SUB OUT by KUGEL,RILEY
05:06 SUB IN by BURKS,JORDAN
05:06 33-27 V 6 GOOD FT by FULKS,THEMUS

GOOD JUMPER by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 04:55 35-27 V 8
04:40 MISS 3PTR by PACHECO,CARMELO

BLOCK  by AWAKA,TOBE 04:40
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CHRIS

FOUL  by BRADLEY,JADEN 04:34
04:34 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CHRIS
04:34 35-29 V 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,JADEN 04:26
04:02 35-31 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS

GOOD LAYUP by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint) 03:39 37-31 V 6
03:24 FOUL  by BOL,JOHN
03:24 TURNOVER  by BOL,JOHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23
03:23 SUB OUT by BOL,JOHN
03:23 SUB OUT by PACHECO,CARMELO



03:23 SUB IN by FOUMENA,JEREMY
03:23 SUB IN by KUGEL,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint) 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by FOUMENA,JEREMY

02:33 37-33 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KUGEL,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by FULKS,THEMUS

TURNOVER  by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 02:18
SUB OUT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 02:18
SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 02:18
FOUL  by BRADLEY,JADEN 02:03
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JADEN 02:03
SUB IN by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 02:03

01:53 37-35 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS
GOOD LAYUP by AWAKA,TOBE(in the paint) 01:40 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --

01:40 FOUL  by BURKS,JORDAN
01:40 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHRIS
01:40 SUB IN by PACHECO,CARMELO

GOOD FT by AWAKA,TOBE 01:40 40-35 V 5
01:14 MISS JUMPER by BURKS,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by FULKS,THEMUS
01:08 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ARISTODE,DWAYNE --
MISS JUMPER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --

00:47 FOUL  by PACHECO,CARMELO
MISS FT by AWAKA,TOBE 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KUGEL,RILEY
00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:35 40-38 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FULKS,THEMUS

-- ASSIST  by KUGEL,RILEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:24

00:24 SUB OUT by FULKS,THEMUS
00:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint) 00:06
REBOUND OFF by AWAKA,TOBE --

00:04 FOUL  by FOUMENA,JEREMY
GOOD FT by AWAKA,TOBE 00:04 41-38 V 3

00:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHRIS
00:04 SUB IN by FULKS,THEMUS

MISS FT by AWAKA,TOBE 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by AWAKA,TOBE 00:03
SUB IN by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 00:03

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF
20:00 SUB OUT by FOUMENA,JEREMY
20:00 SUB OUT by PACHECO,CARMELO
20:00 SUB IN by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by BOL,JOHN

SUB OUT by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 20:00
SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB IN by BRADLEY,JADEN 20:00
SUB IN by PEAT,KOA 20:00

19:49 MISS LAYUP by KUGEL,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --
MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 19:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BOL,JOHN
19:27 MISS JUMPER by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL



REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,BRAYDEN --
19:02 FOUL  by BOL,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by PEAT,KOA(in the paint) 18:58
-- REBOUND DEF by FULKS,THEMUS

18:41 MISS JUMPER by KUGEL,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --

18:34 FOUL  by BOL,JOHN
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 18:34 42-38 V 4

18:34 SUB OUT by BOL,JOHN
18:34 SUB IN by FOUMENA,JEREMY

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 18:34 43-38 V 5
18:26 43-40 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS

GOOD LAYUP by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint) 18:10 45-40 V 5
17:53 MISS 3PTR by KUGEL,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
17:46 MISS LAYUP by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:38 47-40 V 7

17:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:28

17:18 TURNOVER  by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
STEAL  by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 17:18
TURNOVER  by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 16:59

16:44 MISS JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 16:44

-- REBOUND OFF by FOUMENA,JEREMY
16:32 47-43 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FULKS,THEMUS

-- ASSIST  by KUGEL,RILEY
GOOD JUMPER by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint) 16:14 49-43 V 6

15:44 MISS JUMPER by KUGEL,RILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

15:35 49-45 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KUGEL,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FULKS,THEMUS

MISS JUMPER by PEAT,KOA(in the paint) 15:19
-- REBOUND DEF by FULKS,THEMUS

FOUL  by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 15:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:14

15:14 SUB OUT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
15:14 SUB OUT by BURKS,JORDAN
15:14 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRIS
15:14 SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 15:14
SUB IN by AWAKA,TOBE 15:14

15:01 MISS 3PTR by KUGEL,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by FOUMENA,JEREMY

14:48 MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
REBOUND DEF by AWAKA,TOBE --
GOOD LAYUP by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:37 51-45 V 6
FOUL  by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 14:22

14:22 MISS FT by KUGEL,RILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:22 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by KUGEL,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHRIS
13:58 51-48 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FULKS,THEMUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 13:58
SUB OUT by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 13:58
SUB OUT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 13:58
SUB IN by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 13:58
SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 13:58

13:58 51-49 V 2 GOOD FT by FULKS,THEMUS(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by PEAT,KOA 13:34



REBOUND OFF by AWAKA,TOBE --
13:26 FOUL  by FOUMENA,JEREMY

MISS FT by AWAKA,TOBE 13:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:26 SUB OUT by FOUMENA,JEREMY
13:26 SUB IN by BOL,JOHN

SUB OUT by PEAT,KOA 13:26
SUB IN by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 13:26
MISS FT by AWAKA,TOBE 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
13:09 MISS JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARISTODE,DWAYNE --
12:57 FOUL  by FULKS,THEMUS

GOOD JUMPER by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 12:52 53-49 V 4
ASSIST  by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY --

12:34 MISS 3PTR by FULKS,THEMUS
REBOUND DEF by AWAKA,TOBE --

12:09 FOUL  by KUGEL,RILEY
12:09 SUB OUT by KUGEL,RILEY
12:09 SUB IN by BURKS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN 12:02 55-49 V 6
11:48 TURNOVER  by FULKS,THEMUS

STEAL  by AWAKA,TOBE 11:48
MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BOL,JOHN
11:09 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHRIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 11:09
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:06 57-49 V 8

11:06 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:06

11:06 SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
11:06 SUB IN by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

MISS FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 11:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BOL,JOHN

10:56 TURNOVER  by BOL,JOHN
STEAL  by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 10:56
GOOD LAYUP by ARISTODE,DWAYNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:50 59-49 V 10
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,JADEN --

10:32 MISS JUMPER by BURKS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by AWAKA,TOBE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN 10:13 61-49 V 12

09:58 61-52 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by FULKS,THEMUS

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,JADEN 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:32 SUB OUT by BURKS,JORDAN
09:32 SUB IN by PACHECO,CARMELO

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JADEN 09:32
SUB OUT by AWAKA,TOBE 09:32
SUB IN by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 09:32
SUB IN by PEAT,KOA 09:32

09:13 MISS JUMPER by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --
MISS 3PTR by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 09:02
REBOUND OFF by PEAT,KOA --
MISS JUMPER by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
08:41 MISS 3PTR by PACHECO,CARMELO

REBOUND DEF by PEAT,KOA --
08:26 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CHRIS
08:26 SUB OUT by FULKS,THEMUS



08:26 SUB OUT by BOL,JOHN
08:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHRIS
08:26 SUB IN by FOUMENA,JEREMY
08:26 SUB IN by KUGEL,RILEY
08:26 SUB IN by BURKS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 08:26
SUB IN by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 08:26
GOOD FT by PEAT,KOA 08:26 62-52 V 10
GOOD FT by PEAT,KOA 08:26 63-52 V 11

08:16 TURNOVER  by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FOUMENA,JEREMY
07:48 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 07:23 65-52 V 13
ASSIST  by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY --

07:11 MISS LAYUP by KUGEL,RILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10
07:10 SUB OUT by PACHECO,CARMELO
07:10 SUB IN by FULKS,THEMUS

SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 07:10
SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 07:10
SUB IN by BRADLEY,JADEN 07:10
SUB IN by AWAKA,TOBE 07:10

06:57 65-55 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by FULKS,THEMUS

GOOD DUNK by PEAT,KOA(in the paint) 06:41 67-55 V 12
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,JADEN --

06:26 67-57 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by AWAKA,TOBE 06:26

06:26 SUB OUT by FOUMENA,JEREMY
06:26 SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
06:26 67-58 V 9 GOOD FT by BURKS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN 06:14 69-58 V 11
06:02 69-61 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by FULKS,THEMUS
TURNOVER  by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by BURKS,JORDAN
05:24 TURNOVER  by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

MISS LAYUP by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:48 MISS LAYUP by KUGEL,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint) 04:25 71-61 V 10

04:16 MISS 3PTR by FULKS,THEMUS
-- REBOUND OFF by FULKS,THEMUS

FOUL  by AWAKA,TOBE 04:08
04:08 71-62 V 9 GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
04:08 71-63 V 8 GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

GOOD 3PTR by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 03:59 74-63 V 11
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,JADEN --

03:44 MISS LAYUP by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEAT,KOA --
MISS JUMPER by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by AWAKA,TOBE 03:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:10

02:59 TURNOVER  by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
TURNOVER  by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 02:40

02:40 STEAL  by FULKS,THEMUS
02:36 MISS LAYUP by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by BURKS,JORDAN
02:34 74-65 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by BURRIES,BRAYDEN 02:34
02:34 74-66 V 8 GOOD FT by BURKS,JORDAN
02:18 FOUL  by FULKS,THEMUS

MISS FT by AWAKA,TOBE 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AWAKA,TOBE 02:18 75-66 V 9

02:08 MISS 3PTR by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by FULKS,THEMUS

02:04 75-68 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,JADEN 01:39

01:39 STEAL  by BURKS,JORDAN
01:32 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
01:23 TURNOVER  by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:23
SUB OUT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 01:23
SUB OUT by AWAKA,TOBE 01:23
SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 01:23
SUB IN by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 01:23

01:17 FOUL  by KUGEL,RILEY
SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 01:17
SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 01:17
SUB IN by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 01:17
SUB IN by AWAKA,TOBE 01:17
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 01:17 76-68 V 8
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 01:17 77-68 V 9

01:06 TURNOVER  by KUGEL,RILEY
STEAL  by BRADLEY,JADEN 01:06

01:06 FOUL  by FULKS,THEMUS
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 01:06 78-68 V 10
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 01:06 79-68 V 11
FOUL  by AWAKA,TOBE 00:57
SUB OUT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 00:57
SUB OUT by AWAKA,TOBE 00:57
SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 00:57
SUB IN by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 00:57

00:57 79-69 V 10 GOOD FT by FULKS,THEMUS
00:57 79-70 V 9 GOOD FT by FULKS,THEMUS
00:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:44 FOUL  by FULKS,THEMUS
00:44 SUB OUT by FULKS,THEMUS
00:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRIS

SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 00:44
SUB IN by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 00:44
MISS FT by PEAT,KOA 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 00:44
SUB IN by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 00:44
MISS FT by PEAT,KOA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,JORDAN
00:38 79-73 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CHRIS(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37
SUB OUT by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 00:37
SUB OUT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 00:37
SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 00:37
SUB IN by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 00:37
TURNOVER  by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 00:35
SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 00:35
SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS 00:35
SUB IN by ARISTODE,DWAYNE 00:35



SUB IN by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN 00:35
00:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:30 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JADEN --
00:29 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 00:29 80-73 V 7
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 00:29 81-73 V 8

00:24 81-75 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by KUGEL,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:20 FOUL  by BURKS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 00:20 82-75 V 7
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 00:20 83-75 V 8

00:15 MISS LAYUP by KUGEL,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JADEN --

00:13 FOUL  by BURKS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 00:13 84-75 V 9
MISS FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak) 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
00:05 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by KUGEL,RILEY
00:05 84-77 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by KUGEL,RILEY(in the paint)


